

February 12, 2015

Mr. Eric Naber JSP International, LLC 1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 301 Wayne, PA 19087

Re: PE# 2014-031

Section 606.2 Manhole and Inlet Extensions

Product Name – Pro-Ring Supplier Code: (JSPIN)

Dear Mr. Naber:

We are pleased to notify JSP International, LLC, Pro-Ring has been <u>conditionally</u> <u>approved</u> for Listing in Bulletin 15, "Approved Construction Materials" and will be added as shown below

SECTION 606.2 MANHOLE AND INLET EXTENSIONS

■ Conditional Approval NPI must be contacted prior to use RA-pdETIProductUse@pa.gov

Supplier	Company	Status	Туре	Ref.
Code				No.
JSPIN	JSP International, LLC		Pro-Ring	14-031
	150 East Brook Lane			
	Butler, PA 16053			

Until your facility appears in Bulletin 15, this letter may be used as proof of your inclusion into Bulletin 15.

Pro-Ring is conditionally approved as an alternate to Section 606.2. The conditional approval is based upon a combination of the information provided with your product evaluation application along with confirmed performance history in Florida, Oklahoma, and Wisconsin.

Conditional approvals are used for products that are not covered by a PennDOT Publication 408 specification at this time. These products are approved for use according to the manufacturer's specifications and usage guidelines. PennDOT may supplement or modify the manufacturer's specification as needed using special provisions.

This conditional approval is based on the requirement that prior to placement, you notify the New Products and Innovations Section (NPI) at RA-pdETIProductUse@pa.gov each time the

Mr. Eric Naber JSP International, LLC February 12, 2015 Page 2

product is to be used on a PennDOT project. Failure to do so may result in the removal of the product from Bulletin 15 "Approved Construction Materials". A manufacturer's representative may be required to be present when the product is placed on PennDOT projects.

It is mandatory that a "Certificate of Compliance", Form CS-4171, be accurately completed and distributed as directed for all approved products shipped to PennDOT projects. Form CS-4171 is enclosed and may be duplicated as needed, or accessed on the PennDOT web site at the following address: ftp://ftp.dot.state.pa.us/public/PubsForms/Forms/CS-4171.pdf.

All products/services approved by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation are subject to periodic quality assurance inspections by department staff, including inspections of the manufacturing facility itself. Any potential changes relative to the supplied product/service, such as company name, plant location, material suppliers, manufacturing process, etc. must be reported to this office within ten (10) days. If changes are not reported within the required time, your product will be subject to removal from Bulletin 15.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Rodney Klopp, P.E., New Products and Innovations Section at (717) 787-7287 or via email rklopp@pa.gov, and refer to PEQ# 2014-031.

Sincerely,

James P. Tenaglia, P.E., Section Chief New Products & Innovations Section Innovation & Support Services Division Bureau of Project Delivery

Janu P. Venaglia

Enclosure CS-4171

Mr. Eric Naber JSP International, LLC February 12, 2015 Page 3

CC: Rebecca S. Burns, P.E., 7th Floor-CKB

Robert D. Horwhat, P.E., MTL

James P. Tenaglia, P.E., MTL

Rodney J. Klopp, P.E., MTL

Daniel E. Clark, P.E., MTL

Joseph A. Bracken III, P.E., MTL

Timothy L. Ramirez, P.E, MTL

Joseph S. Robinson, P.E., MTL

Michael E. Mcgonagle, MTL

Nick R. Bitner, MTL

District Materials Engineers/Managers

Thomas C. Welker, 6th Floor-CKB

Mr. Brian Ranck, P.E., Pa Turnpike Commission <u>branck@paturnpike.com</u>